
WVC ACADEMY COURSE AGENDA 
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WVC uses canine and feline cadavers in continuing education laboratories. 
The animals used have been humanely euthanized at an animal shelter for reasons unrelated to the educational laboratory. 

 

FLEXIBLE & RIGID ENDOSCOPY 
 

May 19-22, 2023 | Oquendo Campus 
Sponsored By: 

 
 

Day 1 
 
TBD 

Upon 
Arrival 

8:00a  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

(12:00p – 1:00p) 
Lunch Break 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

5:00p 

 
Shuttle from Hotel to Course 
 

Breakfast & Welcome 

Lecture:  
Introduction to Flexible Endoscopy 
Indication for Performing GI Endoscopy 
Case Examples Highlighting Clinical Utility of Endoscopy 
Equipment Selection with an Eye Toward Versatility in Clinical Practice (not all 
flexible scopes are created equal!) 
How To Convince Clients to Say Yes to Your Recommendations to Perform 
Endoscopy 
How To Charge for Endoscopy 
How to Become Proficient in Endoscopy as Quickly as Possible  
(You can do it; you just need to practice!) 
Esophagoscopy – Technique 
Disorders of the Esophagus that can be Diagnosed &/or Managed with 
Endoscopy 
Gastroscopy – Technique 
Duodenoscopy – Technique 
Biopsy Techniques 
Important Disorders of The Stomach & Small Intestines: 
Diagnosis & Management  
Prepping Animals for Colonoscopy 
Colonoscopy – Technique 

End of Day – Depart Oquendo Campus    
 

Day 2 
 

TBD 
Upon 
Arrival 
 

7:50a 

 

Shuttle from Hotel to Course 
 
Breakfast 
 

Transition to Lab 



2425 E. OQUENDO RD.  |  LAS VEGAS, NV 89120  |  P: 866.800.7326  |  F: 702.739.6420  |  VITICUSGROUP.ORG 
 

Viticus Group uses canine and feline cadavers in continuing education laboratories. 
The animals used have been humanely euthanized at an animal shelter for reasons unrelated to the educational laboratory. 

 
 
 
8:00a  
 
 

 
 
 
12:00p  
 
1:00p   
 
 
 
 

 

3:15p 
 

3:30p   
 

 
5:00p 

 
 
 
Lab:  

Upper GI Endoscopy Demo 
Esophagoscopy & Gastroscopy Practice 
Endoscope Cleaning & Q&A 

 
 
Lunch 
 
Lab:  

Nasopharyngoscopy Demo & Gastric & Intestinal Biopsy Demos 
All Participants Perform Nasopharyngoscopy 
Continue Practicing Upper GI Endoscopy  
with Focus on Traversing the Pylorus  
 

Break 
 
Lab:  

Colonoscopy Demo & Colonoscopy Practice 
 

End of Day – Depart Oquendo Campus    

 
 

Day 3  
 
TBD 

Upon 
Arrival 
  
7:50a 
 
8:00a  

 
 

 
10:00a 
 
10:15a 
 
 
 
12:00p 
 
12:45p 
 
 
2:45p 

 
Shuttle from Hotel to Course 
 
Breakfast 
 
Transition to Lecture 
 
Lecture:  

Review of Techniques, Foreign Body Retrieval & Clinical GI Topics with Case 
Examples 

 
Break 
 
Lab:  

Focus on Upper GI Endoscopy Techniques: 
Gastroscopy, Traversing the Pylorus, & Duodenoscopy 

 
Lunch 
 
Lab:  

Foreign Body Retrieval Exercises 
 
Break 



2425 E. OQUENDO RD.  |  LAS VEGAS, NV 89120  |  P: 866.800.7326  |  F: 702.739.6420  |  VITICUSGROUP.ORG 
 

Viticus Group uses canine and feline cadavers in continuing education laboratories. 
The animals used have been humanely euthanized at an animal shelter for reasons unrelated to the educational laboratory. 

 
3:00p 
 
 
 
3:45p 
 
 
5:00p 

 
Lecture:  

Case Discussions 
 
 
Lab:  

Feline Upper GI Endoscopy 
 
End of Day – Depart Oquendo Campus    

 
 
 

Day 4 
 
TBD 

Upon 
Arrival 
 
8:00a  

 
 
12:00p 
 
1:00p 
 
 
5:00p 

 
Shuttle from Hotel to Course 
 
Breakfast 
 

Lecture:  
Laparoscopy, Rhinoscopy, Cystourethroscopy, Otoscopy 

 
Lunch 
 
Lab:  

Rigid Endoscopy 
 
End of Course – Depart Oquendo Campus    

  


