

## **FLEXIBLE & RIGID ENDOSCOPY**

May 19-22, 2023 | Oquendo Campus

Sponsored By:



## Day 1

TBD	Shuttle from Hotel to Course
Upon Arrival	Breakfast & Welcome
8:00a	Lecture:
(12:00p – 1:00p) Lunch Break	Introduction to Flexible EndoscopyIndication for Performing GI EndoscopyCase Examples Highlighting Clinical Utility of EndoscopyEquipment Selection with an Eye Toward Versatility in Clinical Practice (not allflexible scopes are created equal!)How To Convince Clients to Say Yes to Your Recommendations to PerformEndoscopyHow To Charge for EndoscopyHow to Become Proficient in Endoscopy as Quickly as Possible(You can do it; you just need to practice!)Esophagoscopy – TechniqueDisorders of the Esophagus that can be Diagnosed &/or Managed withEndoscopyGastroscopy – TechniqueDuodenoscopy – TechniqueBiopsy TechniquesImportant Disorders of The Stomach & Small Intestines:Diagnosis & ManagementPrepping Animals for ColonoscopyColonoscopy – Technique
5:00p	End of Day – Depart Oquendo Campus
Day 2	
TBD	Shuttle from Hotel to Course
Upon Arrival	Breakfast
7:50a	Transition to Lab
	2425 E. OQUENDO RD.   LAS VEGAS, NV 89120   P: 866.800.7326   F: 702.739.6420   WVC.ORG

WVC uses canine and feline cadavers in continuing education laboratories.

The animals used have been humanely euthanized at an animal shelter for reasons unrelated to the educational laboratory.

8:00a	Lab: Upper GI Endoscopy Demo Esophagoscopy & Gastroscopy Practice Endoscope Cleaning & Q&A
12:00p	Lunch
1:00p	Lab: Nasopharyngoscopy Demo & Gastric & Intestinal Biopsy Demos All Participants Perform Nasopharyngoscopy Continue Practicing Upper GI Endoscopy with Focus on Traversing the Pylorus
3:15p	Break
3:30p	Lab: Colonoscopy Demo & Colonoscopy Practice
5:00p	End of Day – Depart Oquendo Campus

## Day 3

TBD	Shuttle from Hotel to Course
Upon Arrival	Breakfast
7:50a	Transition to Lecture
8:00a	<b>Lecture:</b> Review of Techniques, Foreign Body Retrieval & Clinical GI Topics with Case Examples
10:00a	Break
10:15a	Lab: Focus on Upper GI Endoscopy Techniques: Gastroscopy, Traversing the Pylorus, & Duodenoscopy
12:00p	Lunch
12:45p	Lab: Foreign Body Retrieval Exercises
2:45p	Break
	2425 E. OQUENDO RD.   LAS VEGAS, NV 89120   P: 866.800.7326   F: 702.739.6420   VITICUSGROUP.ORG
	Viticus Group uses canine and feline cadavers in continuing education laboratories.

The animals used have been humanely euthanized at an animal shelter for reasons unrelated to the educational laboratory.

3:00p	Lecture: Case Discussions
3:45p	Lab: Feline Upper GI Endoscopy
5:00p	End of Day – Depart Oquendo Campus

## Day 4

TBD	Shuttle from Hotel to Course
Upon Arrival	Breakfast
8:00a	Lecture: Laparoscopy, Rhinoscopy, Cystourethroscopy, Otoscopy
12:00p	Lunch
12:00p 1:00p	Lunch Lab: Rigid Endoscopy

2425 E. OQUENDO RD. | LAS VEGAS, NV 89120 | P: 866.800.7326 | F: 702.739.6420 | VITICUSGROUP.ORG